

Free Room at Resorts World Catskills for New Members Signing up at Resorts World New York City November & December 2023

- 1. All new members, who are 21 years old or older, who sign up for a Genting Rewards card at Resorts World New York City before December 31, 2023.
- 2. Must become a Genting Rewards Club Member at Resorts World Casino New York City (RWNY) and be 21 years of age or older on the day signing up. Genting Rewards membership is free to all patrons who are 18 years of age or older who present a valid state or federally issued picture I.D. at the Genting Rewards booth. No purchase necessary.
- 3. Promotion information and rules can be obtained from Genting Rewards and by visiting <u>www.rwnewyork.com</u>.
- 4. Qualified Genting Rewards members are entitled to the following promotions on the promotion dates only.
- 5. New Genting Reward Members who sign up will receive an email after 24 hours that will include an offer code along with instructions and means of making the reservation for a free room at Resorts World Catskills.
- 6. After making the free room reservation, each new member must bring their ID, New York City Genting Rewards card, and room confirmation to the front desk at Resorts World Catskills to check in.
 - Eligible guests can only receive 1 free night maximum at Resorts World Catskills.
 Room offer is available Sunday-Thursday nights only.
- 7. It is the responsibility of the guest signing up to provide a valid email address to receive the room reservation code and instructions for booking.
- 8. The room reservation for the Catskills must be made within 90 days of signing up at Resorts World New York City.
- 9. Reservations are based on availability of the dates requested.
- 10. Any use of the offer by someone other than the account holder is not allowed and could render the account ineligible for future offers.
- 11. Falsification of any information renders the guest ineligible for the rewards and forfeits any claims to the reward.
- 12. Eligibility: The following persons or categories of persons are not eligible to participate in the promotion: any officer or employee of the New York State Division of Lottery, a principal, key employee or employee of any video lottery gaming agent licensed pursuant to this part, except as may be permitted by the Division for good cause shown, any licensee, registrant, contractor, subcontractor, or consultant, or officer or employee of a contractor, subcontractor, licensee, registrant or consultation, if such person is directly involved in the operation of video lottery gaming, the operation or observation of video lottery gaming or drawings, or the processing of video lottery gaming prize claims or payments, any person subject to a contract with the Division if such contract contains a provision prohibiting such person from purchasing a video lottery gaming ticket or receiving a video lottery gaming prize, any officer or employee of RWNY

and/or RWC, their affiliates or subsidiaries, any spouse, child, brother, sister, or parent of any of the foregoing persons. This section shall not be deemed to prohibit the sale of a video lottery gaming ticket or the payment of a video lottery gaming prize to an officer or employee of the Division or a lottery gaming agent or to a contractor, subcontractor, or consultant or to an officer or employee of a contractor, subcontractor, or consultant if such sale or prize payment is not for the individual benefit of such person and is made in connection with an official investigation, audit, or other activity authorized by the Director. Persons who are currently excluded from RWNY or are currently self-excluded from any New York State VLT or commercial casino are not eligible to participate in the promotion. Any such entries are void and the prizes will be forfeited automatically.

- 13. Each redeemer shall indemnify and hold harmless RWNY and/or RWC, their subsidiaries, affiliates, the State of New York and its agents, officers, employees, the division and director and the agents, officers and employees against any damage, loss, claim, or liability arising from his or her participation in this promotion. RWNY and/or RWC, their subsidiaries, affiliates assume no liability of any kind for any property loss or damage or personal injury occurring in connection with any reward.
- 14. By participating in the promotion, each participant agrees to and acknowledges that they will abide by the official rules, regulations, and procedures of the promotion.
- 15. RWNY and/or RWC management will resolve all disputes concerning any questions that arise in regard to the promotion. In the event of a dispute, New York state law shall govern. The decisions of RWNY management will be final.
- 16. Management reserves the right to cancel, change or modify the promotion without notice.
- 17. RWNY is not responsible for typographical or printing errors, or any mechanical or technical malfunctions that may occur during a promotion.
- 18. Room offer valid at Resorts World Catskills only. Promotion is void where prohibited.